Rev. 0-2023 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter2Amp / SIP3 Single Output
R-78K-2.0(L) series
Dimensions (LxWxH):
BUILDING & HOMEAUTOMATION TEST & MEASUREMENTENERGY SEMIFAB

Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
@ min. Vin
[%]
@ max. Vin
[%]
R-78K1.2-2.0 (1) 4.5 - 36 1.2 2000 75 73
R-78K1.5-2.0 (1) 4.5 - 36 1.5 2000 82 71
R-78K1.8-2.0 (1) 4.5 - 36 1.8 2000 85 78
R-78K2.5-2.0 (1) 4.5 - 36 2.5 2000 88 85
R-78K3.3-2.0 (1) 4.5 - 36 3.3 2000 85 78
R-78K5.0-2.0 (1) 6.5 - 36 5 2000 85 78
R-78K9.0-2.0 (1) 11 - 36 9 2000 95 93
R-78K12-2.0 (1) 14 - 36 12 2000 96 94
R-78K15-2.0 (1) 18 - 36 15 2000 96 94
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter